
Personalised Easter Bunny Poo Treat Tin Contains: 

Honeycomb Bites With Chocolate Flavoured Coating 

 

Ingredients: 

For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. 
 
Sugar, vegetable fat (palm sg) whey (milk), cocoa (3%), rice flour, emulsifier: rapeseed lecithin e322), 
glazing agents: gum arabic, shellac (e904).  Honeycomb (22%), sugar, glucose, sodium bicarbonate, 
rice flour. 

 

May contain peanuts and other nuts.  If you are intolerant to nuts of any kind, do not consume 
this product. 


